| F1500   | 88112000                    |
|---|-----------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)  | 100276589871                |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | 09/04/1501020013 **87.50    |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED<br>State Street Files |
| Office Use Only   | 977 5                       |
|   | N. Cumbon SEP 21 2015       |

٢

## **COVER LETTER**

| TO: | <b>Registration Section</b> |
|-----|-----------------------------|
|     | Division of Corporations    |

NTS Technical Systems, CA Corp.

SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Kimberly Lebid

|  | ······································ | Name of P      | erson                                  |  |   |
|--|--|----------------|--|--|---|
| NTS Technical Systems,                           | , CA Corp.                             |                |  |  |   |
| ·····  |  | Firm/Comp      | bany                                   |  |   |
| 24007 Ventura Blvd. Ste                          | 200                                    |                |  |  |   |
|  |  | Addres         | 35                                     |  |   |
| Calabasas, CA 91302                              |  |                |  |  |   |
| ······   |  | City/State and | d Zip code                             | <u>+</u>                                       |   |
| Kimberly.Lebid@NTS.C                             | COM                                    |                |  |  |   |
| <u></u>  | E-mail address:                        | to be used fo  | or future annual report                | notification)                                  |   |
| For further information                          | -                                      | -              | 11:                                    |  |   |
| Kimberly Lebid                                   | :                                      |                | 591-0776                               |  |   |
| Name of Perso                                    | מי                                     | Area Code      |  | phone Number                                   |   |
| STREET/COI                                       | URIER ADDRESS                          | :              | MAILING A                              | DDRESS:  |   |
| Registration Section<br>Division of Corporations |  |                | Registration S                         | Section  |   |
|  |  |                | Division of C                          | -  |   |
| Clifton Buildin<br>2661 Executive                |  |                | P.O. Box 632<br>Tallahassee, 1         |  |   |
| Tallahassee, FI                                  |  |                | 1 41141145500, 1                       |  |   |
| Enclosed is a check for                          | the following amou                     | mt:            |  |  |   |
| □ \$70.00 Filing Fee                             | □ \$78.75 Filing<br>Certificate of     |                | \$78.75 Filing Fee &<br>Certified Copy | \$87.50 Filing Fee,<br>Certificate of Status & | č |

Certified Copy



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 8, 2015

KIMBERLY LEBID 24007 VENTURA BLVD. STE 200 CALABASAS, CA 91302

SUBJECT: NTS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS Ref. Number: W15000059088

We have received your document for NTS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The alternate name will not be used. The name is available.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 315A00018864

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

NTS Technical Systems, Corp.

(Enter name of corporation, must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp.," "Inc.," "Co." or "Corp.")

| California                                   |   | 95-2780647   |
|--|---|--|
| (State or count<br>January 24, 19            | ry under the law of which it is incorporated)                               | (FEI nùmber, if applicable)<br>Perpetual   |
| (Dát   | e of incorporation)   | (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)  |
| 1007 Ventura E                               |   | in Elorida, if prior to registration)<br>1502; F.S., to determine penalty liability) |
| 4007 Ventura I                               | (Princ)<br>Blvd; Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302                             | ipal office address)   |
|  |   | ing address; if different)   |
| ame and stre                                 | et address of Florida registered agent. (P                                  | O Box NOT acceptable)  |
|  | et address of Florida registered agent: (P.<br>Corporation Services Company | O.Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)   |
| Name and <u>stre</u><br>Name:<br>ce Address: | 化二乙基 医内脏结核 化油酸盐酸化盐酸盐盐酸盐酸盐酸盐酸化盐酸盐酯酸盐 化乙酮                                     | O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)  |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

04 ti Hd

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

| 11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:   |                     |
|--|---------------------|
| A. DIRECTORS   |                     |
| See Attached Chairman:   |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
|  |                     |
| Vice Chairman:   |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
| <u> </u>   |                     |
| Director:  |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
|  |                     |
| Director:  |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
|  |                     |
| B. OFFICERS  | ans s               |
| See Attached President:  | SCP 2               |
| Address:   | 202 N m             |
|  |                     |
| Vice President:  |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
|  |                     |
| Secretary:   |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
| Treasurer:   |                     |
| Address:   |                     |
| NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/c  |                     |
|  |                     |
| Signature of Director or Officer   |                     |
| The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | facts stated herein |
| Rachel Joshi, Director/Corporate Controller  |                     |
|  |                     |

٢

---

•

i

ļ

ı.

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations NTS Technical Systems, CA Corp.

.

•

| 11. | 1. Name and buiness addresses of officersand/or directors |  |  |  |
|-----|---|--|--|--|
| A.  | DIRECTORS   |  |  |  |
|     | Chairman:   | William Mc Ginnis                                  |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Vice Chairman   | Michael El-Hillow                                  |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Director:   | Rachel Joshi                                       |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Director:   | Douglas Briskie                                    |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Director:   | Derek Coppinger                                    |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
| B.  | Officers  |  |  |  |
|     | President:  | William Mc Ginnis                                  |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Secretary:  | Michael El-Hillow                                  |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Treasurer:  | Michael El-Hillow                                  |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Senior Vice Presiden                                      | t: Douglas Briskie                                 |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |
|     | Senior Vice Presiden                                      | t: Derek Coppinger                                 |  |  |
|     | Address:  | 24007 Ventura Blvd, Suite 200, Calabasas, CA 91302 |  |  |

÷

FILED 2015 SEP 22 PH 4: 40

\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_

-----

## State of California Secretary of State

----

CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

ENTITY NAME:

NTS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS

FILE NUMBER:C0539689FORMATION DATE:01/24/1968TYPE:DOMESTIC CORPORATIONJURISDICTION:CALIFORNIASTATUS:ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

The records of this office indicate the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in the State of California.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of August 14, 2015.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State